\g . i-.z ., M A_
v @@Q ARCHITEC’TU@@% NTROL COMMITTEE R@%@EMENTS Page 1 of 3 @QQ*

AN
& @ & @
G @é\/@ S &
Sx ® Sk S
W DIXIE SPRINGS %DIWSION W

D
TLAT Eatf & SECOND AMENDMENT AND EXTENSION

Hurri Clty UT 84737
QQQ%““"“ b._," f_?@ @Nmfbf Erxrents QQQ% ©©

AN \
2
O m@@m AL CONTR qg@ﬂ
@@\ ARC CONTROL EE (ACC) %&\@

©© These AC@%}(&N@ and Amendments Adoﬁ@@y the Declarant on Decembe@@u for the

benefit of %l;: CC and for the building structuﬁ in the Dixie Springs' Subdmsu%Second Amendment *
an Q Q
s & (O o
\@Oﬁ Please refer to the Dixie 5@; Covenants, Conditions, and@'lctmns Article 2: ArchlteCtUE&]%
%&\ Control and Building Reslr@@%s Section 1: Architectural C%&%l Committee, for further mfo-%&%n
S S S S
gt gt S o
& © Doc,# 20130010330,
O O i s R
Q@@i@ &8 LA T
W NN N N
o o @t e
N ¢ ¢
0\@’ K f5§ 3 % K @Oﬁx
b & & &
©% @K ©§§ ©§£§\
N SN N N
©©©§\ ©©@\\ ©©® o
°\@’\ °<@§ i f?§ - @’\
& & & ©
©& @g% @g{g ©&%
O O O O



20130010330 03/20/2013 03:17:30 PM Qﬁ

2 of 3 Washingt ‘@unt
C (N

. @\0 ARCHI RAL CONTROL COMMI QUIREMENTS  Page z@g@
G GO (O
@ AMENDMENT TO RATION OF COVENANWITIONS, AND RESTRICT@@ DIXIE
D

@Q 5 GS SUBDIVISION SECOND MENT AND EXTENSION

As of December 6, 2012
o & b e

TH@ ENDMENT of Coven Conditions, and Rest@@s, hereinafter called @
NDMENT," is made an

d ﬁz%cut&ed in Washington Count “state of Utah. This 6" day -,;p
RE

. 0\%ecember 2012, by Dixie i gs, Inc. hereinafter calleg™'Declarant.” NOW, THEREOF
@é&\ Declarant hereby decla ‘that the Declaration of Cov@ 5, Conditions, and Restri

@ the property shall be afended as follows: @@ @
@ SECTION 2 - BU!LSQG RESTRICTIONS @ @

)] Mini@Square Footage: The mini total square footage of a Ii\%@ma on the first Q%
lev @ ground for any rresidenétﬂf lling constructed on any JotWithin the project ©©Q
ng porches, balconies, patios;decks and garages for all phasis/ shall not be less than \

o %een Hundred {1600} squ@(. The square footage over@ all previous measuremen&@

%\@ or building size as of thgz&% f this amendment. %\@ %%\

©© (1) Building Height r@nt exceed thirty (30) feet @ all be measured from th I@f the
N sidewalk at the f@ f the property established between the high and low side@ evels.
ACC must approve alt exceptions.

{L) Lot %enance during Constructi %ntractors, Sub-Contractor, @er, or Builders are Qﬁ
©

required to clean up construction sites-daily and maintain clean warking environments during @
%ls ruction. All builders must maintain a silt-fence during cgn%@ction where another AN

, @ ructure exists within five h d (500) feet until landscapi r appropriate ground coy}er@ o

% 7 prevents drifting sand frora béing deposited on neighb ots. %%\

©<Q\© ARTICLE IV uss@ﬁgmons ©©© @@Q

SECTION 7: Leases, as now written plus and including, property owners, groups, or any other
interast It have no more than two { tals of leased properties in @sub-division. The Qﬂ

AC@ eceive a copy of ail rent@ se agreements. The Les©@ t be responsible for @)
t&e sees compliance to the CC& \ \©
N <, @ <, @ <, @,
o\@ ECTION 17: Outside Stor, @%utside storage items m @tored on the lotin a covegi@
%% storage unit. @ %
© © ©

N\ N\ N S

@@Qﬁ @@Qﬁ @@Qﬁ @@Qﬁ
N & N &
& Y Y %\Q
©Gx ©& ©% ©Gx
@@ @@ | @@ @@



201%0010330 03/20/201%03:17:30 PM

©©Q% @@@e 3of3 Washingt@@@unty @@Qﬁ

. @\f@» ARCI-!I’@&IRAL CONTROL comw@@%QUIREMENTS Page 3,0
GRS \ G K
@© IN WITNESS WH %@F, the undersigned, being { clarant, herein has execuw
@ amendment to th. enants, Conditions, and Re%@t tons on the day and year fi ove
written,

oepui ok g o7

T ©
e > &
\O o . ) @O . @\O
: &\ %\
1 ot ot
TN O

%\é>6§ ) @;\@‘\ s§ °\é>@\ %\@;\6§
N
©% COUNTY OF WASHINGFON ) é& ©%

On the th day of March 2013, personally appeared before me Clarence L. Jolley, who being by
me duly sworn did say, that he, the said Clagence L. Jolley is President of %ie Springs, Inc.

s o &




